and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that pursuant to the Subscription Agreement dated April 5, 2024 executed
between Artemis Medicare Services Limited ("Company") and International Finance
Corporation ("IFC"), we, IFC, have acquired 1,89,62,247 (One Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Sixty
Two Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Seven) Equity Shares of the Company having a face
value of INR 1 (Indian Rupees One only) on November 15, 2025 pursuant to the conversion
of, on maturity, 33,000 fully paid compulsorily convertible debentures of the Company, each
of face value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh only) ("CCDs"), allotted to IFC by

[...]

Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 on May 20, 2024). As per the terms
of the CCDs, the CCDs are convertible into the equity shares of the Company within a period
up to 18 (eighteen) months from the date of allotment, at a conversion price of I NR 174.03
(Indian Rupees One Hundred Seventy Four and Three Paise only) per equity share.

Please find enclosed requisite disclosures in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended.

You are requested to take note of the above, and acknowledge receipt.

[...]

the TC after the said acquisition/sale Eighty Two Lakh Four Hundred and Ninety Seven

only) comprising of 15,82,00,497 equity shares
having face value of INR 1/- (Indian Rupee One
only) each

Total diluted share capital/voting capital of
the TC after the said acquisition/sale

INR 15,83,06,247 (Indian Rupees Fifteen Crore
Eighty Three Lakh Six Thousand Two Hundred
and Forty Seven only) comprising of
15,83,06,247 equity shares having face value of
INR 1/- (Indian Rupee One only) each including
1,05, 750 ESOPs of the Company outstanding as
on date (currently granted and vested)

Notes:

( 1) The Share Retention Agreement dated April 5, 2024 ("SRA") was executed between the